Commission Review
Log of Temporary Rule Filings
October 28, 2021 through November 18, 2021

* Approval Recommended, ** Objection Recommended, *** Other

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 9 are from the Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards Commission.
This Commission has primary responsibility for setting statewide education, training, employment, and
retention standards for criminal justice personnel (not including sheriffs).

The rules in Subchapter 9B cover minimum standards for: employment (.0100); schools and training
programs (.0200); criminal justice instructors (.0300); completion of training (.0400); school directors
(.0500); and certification of post-secondary criminal justice education programs (.0600).

Responsibilities of the School Director 12 NCAC 09B .0202
Amend**
Criminal Justice Instructor Training 12 NCAC 09B .0209
Amend**
Radar Instructor Training Course 12 NCAC 09B .0210
Amend**
Time-Distance Instructor Training Course 12 NCAC 09B .0211
Amend**
Certification Training for Radar Operators 12 NCAC 09B .0212
Amend**
Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance 12 NCAC 09B .0213
Amend**
Certification Training for Time-Distance Operators 12 NCAC 09B .0214
Amend**
Specialized Firearms Instruction Training 12 NCAC 09B .0226
Amend**
Specialized Subject Control Arrest Techniques Instructor ... 12 NCAC 09B .0232
Amend**
Specialized Physical Fitness Instructor Training 12 NCAC 09B .0233
Amend**
LIDAR Instructor Training Course 12 NCAC 09B .0237
Amend**
Certification Training for LIDAR Operators 12 NCAC 09B .0238
Amend**
Certification Training for Radar/Lidar Operators 12 NCAC 09B .0242
Amend**
Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance/Lidar Oper... 12 NCAC 09B .0244
Amend**
Specialized Explosives and Hazardous Materials Instructor... 12 NCAC 09B .0417
Amend**

The rules in Subchapter 9G are the standards for correction including scope, applicability and definitions
(.0100); minimum standards for certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and
probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0200); certification of correctional officers, probation/parole
officers, probation/parole officers intermediate and instructors (.0300); minimum standards for training



of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0400);
enforcement of rules (.0500); professional certification program (.0600); and forms (.0700).

Instructor Training 12 NCAC 09G .0414
Amend**
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Firearms 12 NCAC 09G .0415
Amend**
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Controls, R... 12 NCAC 09G .0416
Amend**

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10C cover inland fishing including jurisdictional issues involving the Marine
Fisheries Commission (.0100); general rules (.0200); game fish (.0300); non-game fish (.0400); primary
nursery areas (.0500); and anadromous fish spawning areas (.0600).

Striped Bass 15A NCAC 10C .0314
Amend*

ARCHITECTURE AND REGISTERED INTERIOR DESIGNERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 2 include general provisions (.0100); practice of architecture (.0200); examination
procedures (.0300); rules, petitions, and hearings (.0400); declaratory rulings (.0500); administrative
hearings: procedures (.0600); administrative hearings: decisions and related rights (.0700); judicial
review (.0800); and continuing education (.0900).

Organization of Board and Officers 21 NCAC 02 .0102
Amend*
Seal of Board 21 NCAC 02 .0106
Amend*
Fees 21 NCAC 02 .0108
Amend*
Definitions 21 NCAC 02 .0109
Amend*
Architect, Reqistered Interior Designer, Firm or Partners... 21 NCAC 02 .0201
Amend*
Applicability of Board Rules 21 NCAC 02 .0202
Amend*
Rules of Professional Conduct 21 NCAC 02 .0203
Amend*
Forms of Practice 21 NCAC 02 .0204
Amend*
Name of Firm 21 NCAC 02 .0205
Amend*
Dishonest Conduct 21 NCAC 02 .0208
Repeal*
Unprofessional Conduct 21 NCAC 02 .0209
Repeal*
Incompetence 21 NCAC 02 .0210
Amend*
Independent Judgement and Disclosure 21 NCAC 02 .0212




Repeal*

Individual Licenses and Registrations
Amend*

Firm Practice of Architecture and Reqistered Interior Design

Amend*

Out of State Firms

Amend*

Architect Emeritus

Amend*

Limited Liability Companies

Amend*

Architectural Licensure by Examination
Amend*

Architecture Licensure by Reciprocity
Amend*

Interior Design Registration

Adopt*

Scope
Amend*

Requirements
Amend*

Determination of Credit
Amend*

Record Keeping
Amend*

Exceptions
Amend*

Reinstatement
Amend*

Reciprocity
Amend*

Forms
Amend*

Non-Compliance
Amend*

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

.0213

.0214

.0215

.0217

.0218

.0302

.0303

.0306

.0901

.0903

.0904

.0905

.0906

.0907

.0908

.0909

.0910



