## Commission Review Log of Temporary Rule Filings October 28, 2021 through November 18, 2021

\* Approval Recommended, \*\* Objection Recommended, \*\*\* Other

#### **CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION**

The rules in Chapter 9 are from the Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards Commission. This Commission has primary responsibility for setting statewide education, training, employment, and retention standards for criminal justice personnel (not including sheriffs).

The rules in Subchapter 9B cover minimum standards for: employment (.0100); schools and training programs (.0200); criminal justice instructors (.0300); completion of training (.0400); school directors (.0500); and certification of post-secondary criminal justice education programs (.0600).

Responsibilities of the School Director Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0202
<u>Criminal Justice Instructor Training</u> Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0209
Radar Instructor Training Course Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0210
<u>Time-Distance Instructor Training Course</u> Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0211
Certification Training for Radar Operators Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0212
Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0213
Certification Training for Time-Distance Operators Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0214
Specialized Firearms Instruction Training Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0226
Specialized Subject Control Arrest Techniques Instructor Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0232
Specialized Physical Fitness Instructor Training Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0233
LIDAR Instructor Training Course Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0237
Certification Training for LIDAR Operators Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0238
Certification Training for Radar/Lidar Operators Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0242
<u>Certification Training for Radar/Time-Distance/Lidar Oper</u> Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0244
Specialized Explosives and Hazardous Materials Instructor Amend**	12	NCAC 09B .0417

The rules in Subchapter 9G are the standards for correction including scope, applicability and definitions (.0100); minimum standards for certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0200); certification of correctional officers, probation/parole officers intermediate and instructors (.0300); minimum standards for training

of correctional officers, probation/parole officers, and probation/parole officers-intermediate (.0400); enforcement of rules (.0500); professional certification program (.0600); and forms (.0700).

Instructor Training Amend**	12	NCAC 09G .0414
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Firearms Amend**	12	NCAC 09G .0415
Corrections Specialized Instructor Training - Controls, R Amend**	12	NCAC 09G .0416

#### WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10C cover inland fishing including jurisdictional issues involving the Marine Fisheries Commission (.0100); general rules (.0200); game fish (.0300); non-game fish (.0400); primary nursery areas (.0500); and anadromous fish spawning areas (.0600).

Striped Bass Amend\*

# 15A NCAC 10C .0314

### ARCHITECTURE AND REGISTERED INTERIOR DESIGNERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 2 include general provisions (.0100); practice of architecture (.0200); examination procedures (.0300); rules, petitions, and hearings (.0400); declaratory rulings (.0500); administrative hearings: procedures (.0600); administrative hearings: decisions and related rights (.0700); judicial review (.0800); and continuing education (.0900).

Organization of Board and Officers Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0102
Seal of Board Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0106
Fees Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0108
Definitions Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0109
Architect, Registered Interior Designer, Firm or Partners Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0201
Applicability of Board Rules Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0202
Rules of Professional Conduct Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0203
Forms of Practice Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0204
Name of Firm Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0205
<u>Dishonest Conduct</u> Repeal*	21	NCAC 02	.0208
Unprofessional Conduct Repeal*	21	NCAC 02	.0209
Incompetence Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0210
Independent Judgement and Disclosure	21	NCAC 02	.0212

Repeal*			
Individual Licenses and Registrations Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0213
Firm Practice of Architecture and Registered Interior Design Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0214
Out of State Firms Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0215
Architect Emeritus Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0217
Limited Liability Companies Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0218
Architectural Licensure by Examination Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0302
Architecture Licensure by Reciprocity Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0303
Interior Design Registration Adopt*	21	NCAC 02	.0306
Scope Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0901
Requirements Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0903
Determination of Credit Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0904
Record Keeping Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0905
Exceptions Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0906
Reinstatement Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0907
Reciprocity Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0908
<u>Forms</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0909
<u>Non-Compliance</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0910